August 23, 2019
BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS
ORANGE COUNTY, FLORIDA
INVITATION FOR BID (IFB) Y19-1156-AV; ADDENDUM # 2

JANITORIAL SUPPLIES FOR THE FIRE RESCUE DEPARTMENT

This Addendum is hereby incorporated into the bid documents of the project referenced above.
The following items are clarifications, corrections, additions, deletions, and/or revisions to and
shall take precedence over the original documents. Additions are indicated by underlining

and deletions via strikethrough.
A. The Bid Opening Date remains September 3, 2019 at 2:00PM

B. Clarification:
The size of the liners on Line item 8. Liners, Trash Can, Clear 48in x 40in, 45 gallon, 16
Micron, 25 per roll, 10 rolls per case, coreless, or approved equal, should read 40in x

48in.

C. Questions and Answers:

a. Question: Bid States this is an “all or none” award. Is it possible to separate this

bid into 2 lots and remove items 22, 23, and 36?

Answer: No, this solicitation award shall be made on an all-or-none total
estimated bid basis to the lowest responsive and responsible Bidder.

. Question: Bid states that pricing must be firm for the 3 year contract period. Can

this be changed to allow price escalation for year 2 and year 3?

Answer: No, the term of the contract and the price escalation provision shall
remain the same.

. Question: Is there a way we can bid but have the option of submitting any

increases that are implemented by our vendors?

Answer: No, the County requires a firm price for the contract term. The original
contract prices shall be firm for the entirety of the initial (3 year) contract period.
A price escalation/de-escalation will be considered at the time of contract
renewal and at 1-year intervals thereafter, provided the Contractor notifies the
County, in writing, of the pending price escalation/de-escalation a minimum of
sixty (60) days prior to the contract renewal date.
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D. ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF ADDENDA
a. The bidder shall acknowledge receipt of this addendum by completing that
applicable section in the solicitation or by completion of the acknowledgement
information on the addendum. Either form of acknowledgement must be
completed and returned no later than the date and time for receipt of the bid.

b. All other terms and conditions of the IFB remain the same.

c. Receipt acknowledge by:

Authorized Signature Date

Title

Name of Firm
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